Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Religious Affairs Admin Section-1 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.mora.gov.bd

No: 16.00.0000.001.25.005.12-1210

Dated: 24.08.2017

To:

Chief Accounts Officer

Ministry of Religious Affairs

CGA Building, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Sub:

GOVERNMENT ORDER.

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to convey the government's approval in favour of Mr. Md Sakhawat Hossain, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Religious Affairs to attend a training course (Singapore's Journey: Religion in Plural Societies) to be held in Singapore organized by Cooperation Programme Training Award (SCPTA) / Small Island Developing States Technical Cooperation Programme (SIDSTEC) during 04/09/2017 to 08/09/2017 (excluding travel time) according to the following terms and conditions:

- a) Participant is required to fully participate in the training as prepared by the organizer. Participants are NOT allowed to request for any change of the itinerary programme prepared by the organizer;
- b) Participant is NOT allowed to participate in any political and/or commercial activities in any capacity whatsever;
- c) Participant is NOT allowed to bring along his spouse or family for the duration of the course. Participant will be required to return to their own country upon completion of the course;
- d) All the expenses, including Accommodation, Medical and Dental Treatment of the participant, will be covered by the Singapore Cooperation Programme Training Award (SCPTA) / Small Island Developing States Technical Cooperation Programme (SIDSTEC).
- e) He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period.
- f) No expenditure will be borne by Government Of Bangladesh except the Air Fare (both way).
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Yours Sincerly,

Abdullah Arif Muhammad Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: 9540589 Fax: 9512286

e-mail: moragovbd@gmail.com

Dated: 24.08.2017

No: 16.00.0000.001.25.005.12- 1210

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: (Not according to Seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Singapore in Bangladesh.
- 4. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Singapore.
- 5. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6. Chairman, Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- 7. Joint Secretary (All), Ministry of Religious Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Honourable Minister's, Ministry of Religious Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (For kind information).
- 10. Mr. Md Sakhawat Hossain, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Religious Affairs.
- 11. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Religious Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (For kind information).

Senior Assistant Secretary.